4. To enable the Association to enhance its financial capacity so it can continue to operate
its system in compliance with the federal Safe Drinking Water Act, as amended in 1996,
and KRS Chapter 151.

Attachment #3

5/8X3/4 Inch Meter
First 1,500 Gallons 22.20$   Minimum Bill 25.67$   Minimum Bill 3.47$   15.63%

All Over 1,500 Gallons 0.00738$  Per Gallon 0.00853$   Per Gallon 0.00115$   15.58%

1 Inch Meter
First 5,000 Gallons 46.04$   Minimum Bill 53.24$   Minimum Bill 7.20$   15.64%

All Over 1,500 Gallons 0.00738$  Per Gallon 0.00853$   Per Gallon 0.00115$   15.58%

2 Inch Meter
First 20,000 Gallons 121.92$   Minimum Bill 140.99$   Minimum Bill 19.07$   15.64%

All Over 20,000 Gallons 0.00738$  Per Gallon 0.00853$   Per Gallon 0.00115$   15.58%

4 Inch Meter
First 50,000 Gallons 282.12$   Minimum Bill 326.26$   Minimum Bill 44.14$   15.65%

All Over 50,000 Gallons 0.00738$  Per Gallon 0.00853$   Per Gallon 0.00115$   15.58%

Current Proposed

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
BRONSTON WATER ASSOCIATION

 Monthly Water Rates: Difference

Attachment #4

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma
Operating Revenues

Total Metered Retail Sales 816,495   (12,667)   A
2,795   B 806,623

Private Fire Protection -   -
Sales for Resale -   -

Other Water Revenues:
Forfeited Discounts -   -
Misc. Service Revenues -   12,667   A

11,730   C 24,397
Other Water Revenues -   -

Total Operating Revenues 816,495   831,020

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 135,276   28,023   D 163,299
Salaries and Wages - Officers 8,050   8,050
Employee Pensions and Benefits 6,655

(1,131)   E 5,524
Purchased Water 318,360   318,360
Purchased Power 5,064   5,064
Chemicals -   -
Materials and Supplies 26,134   (13,125)   F 13,009
Contractual Services - Accounting 12,650   12,650
Contractual Services - Management -   -
Contractual Services - Other 6,481   (5,625)   F 856
Rental of Building/Real Property -   -
Transportation Expenses 6,773   6,773
Insurance - General Liability 17,113   17,113
Insurance - Other 754   754
Bad Debt 2,348   2,348
Miscellaneous Expenses 30,444   30,444

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 576,102   584,244

Depreciation Expense 231,298   (88,025)   G 143,273
Taxes Other Than Income 13,680   1,280   H 14,960

Total Operating Expenses 821,080   742,477

Total Utility Operating Income (4,585)   88,542

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 742,477
Plus: Average Annual Principal and Interest Payments I 182,219

Additional Working Capital J 36,444
Total Revenue Requirement 961,140
Less: Other Operating Revenue 24,397

Private Fire Protection -
Interest Income 3,927

Revenue Required From Sales of Water 932,816
Less: Revenue from Sales with Present Rates 806,623